

SHRI MORESHWAR MARATHE Member, Editorial Board BHAVISHYA DARPAN

CONTACT: +91 98202 95354

Email: marathemc@gmail.com

ADDRESS

A4/204, SHANKHESHWAR NAGAR, MANPADA ROAD, DOMBIVLI (EAST) DIST. THANE 421204

EDUCATION

डिप्लोमा इन वास्तुशास्त्र, ज्योतिष अलंकार,ज्योतिष शास्त्री.

D.M.E., D.I.M., A.M.I.Mech.E., M.B.A.,
M.Tech. (Mechanical), F.I.I.V., D. Val., A.I.O.V.,
M.C.E., M.I.E., M.I.I.TArb., MIET(UK), F.I.S.M.E.,
F.S.P.Eng, (India)., Solidworks Certified Professional,
Professional Engineer, CHARTERED ENGINEER (I)
APPROVED VALUER (I)

SECTION BRIEF INTRODUCTION

- Er. Marathe Moreshwar M.Tech. (Mechanical Enigineering), Founder of Chintamani Engineering Services, and Partner of Cosmos Laser Cutting Services
- Shri Marathe Moreshwar also Chartered Engineer,
 Professional Engineer & Approved Valuer.
- Member of Institution Of Engineer, Associate member of institution of Valuer, Member of institution of Technical Arbitrators also member of various prestigious Technical Institution Indian as well as Foreign Technical Institutions.
- Shri Marathe Moreshwar publish book 'Design of Experiments Using the Taguchi Approach' Published by Prashas Research Consulting Pvt. Ltd — ISBN NO: 9 789395 699037
- Shri Marathe Moreshwar is Editorial Board Member Unique Editor Id "IIPER1681112955" For International Publisher - Iterative International Publishers (IIP)For the edited book series titled "Futuristic Trends in Mechanical Engineering" with Series Code IIPV3EBS01_G20
- Shri Marathe Moreshwar startered Astrology study from last 10 Years, and earn Diploma & Degrees, in Astology and Vasushastra - Diploma in vastu shastra, Jyotish Alankar, Jyotish Shastri from well Known Astrological Education Institutes as well as wellknown astrologer in India.
- Shri Marathe Moreshwar, write Articles in Bhavishsya Darpan (Astro-vastu e- Magazine)
- Shri Marathe Moreshwar is Professional consultant Astro And vastu from last 3 years